

Office of the City Clerk

City Hall 121 N. LaSalle St. Room 107 Chicago, IL 60602 www.chicityclerk.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 02015-2920

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 4/15/2015 In control: City Council

Final action: 5/6/2015

Title: Grant(s) of privilege in public way for PNC Bank - Privilege No. 1117989

Sponsors: Waguespack, Scott Indexes: Grants of Privilege
Attachments: 1. O2015-2920.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/6/2015	1	City Council	Passed	Pass
5/4/2015	1	Committee on Transportation and Public Way	Recommended to Pass	Pass
4/15/2015	1	City Council	Referred	

ORDINANCE PNC BANK Acct. No. 349591 - 3 Permit No. 1117989

Be It Ordained by the City Council of the City of Chicago:

SECTION 1. Permission and authority are hereby given and granted to PNC BANK, upon the terms and subject to the conditions of this ordinance to maintain and use one (1) sign(s) projecting over the public right-of-way attached to its premises known as 2100 W. Chicago Ave..

Said sign structure(s) measures as follows; along W CHICAGO:

One (1) at six point three three (6.33) feet in length, four (4) feet in height and ten point six seven (10.67) feet above grade level.

The location of said privilege shall be as shown on prints kept on file with the Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection and the Office of the City Clerk.

Said privilege shall be constructed in accordance with plans and specifications approved by the Department of Transportation (Division of Project Development) and Zoning Department - Signs.

This grant of privilege in the public way shall be subject to the provisions of Section 10-28-015 and all other required provisions of the Municipal Code of Chicago.

The grantee shall pay to the City of Chicago as compensation for the privilege #1117989 herein granted the sum of three hundred (\$300.00) per annum in advance.

A 25% penalty will be added for payments received after due date.

The permit holder agrees to hold the City of Chicago harmless for any damage, relocation or replacement costs associated with damage, relocation or removal of private property caused by the City performing work in the public way.

File #: O2015-2920, Version: 1

Page 1

Authority herein given and granted for a period of five (5) years from and after 03/10/2015.

(Page 2 of 2)

PNC SignChartv3 Existing

Sign#i P001

Existing Sign "Type: Pylon

Face Material: Hat Plastic

Conitructlom Vinyl

Height Above Grade- 180* EST

Rice Height! 42" EST
Face Width! 84* EST
Depth: 13" EST

Illuminated! Internally Illuminated

Electrical: Power less than 8'-0

Proposed

Sign Number; P001

Action Code:Remove ft Replace

Sign Typsi p-25-S

Description! Stacked Pylon - 25.33 sq. ft.

Face Height!4"-0" Face Wldthi6'-4"

Overall Height: 16'-0* Depth:

Illuminated! Yes

Electrical: Message A: Message B:

Comments: Owned site. Current sign ° 24.5sT. Code

limits - 50% of totatsf/ 24ft OAR Sign

Grandfathered? ■=■ yes for face change only

File #: O2015-2920, Version: 1

Co n a 41 p'Ksna I «i oqiinl by a*
* Imt fKcVcw *m t'y* *V.«' fi WU tj rulMJt' !•»« «tcu»

CKtutij-*-*-'! W4cvt^J»tllV

P'25-S Pylon Sign M il O'WO'cAlil

Restoration Notes: Perform utility locates and verify setbacks prior to fabrication / Installation. Install new signage using existing primary electrical, verify If additional droits are required for new sign. Restore ground material to base of new sign. See control documents for product specification and master agreement for removal ft Installation requirements.

© 1999 - MOWGLE ASSOCIATES INC., ALL RIGHTS RESERVED - SIGNCHART IS A REGISTERED TRADEMARK.

Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection Small Business Center - Public Way Use Unit City Hall - 121 N. LaSalle Street, Room 800 • Chicago, IL 60602 312-74-GOBIZ / 312-744-6249 • (312) 744-1944 (TTY) http://avvvv.citvofchicago.org/bacp

04/15/2015

Alderman Scott Waguespack Ward # 32 City of Chicago City Hall, Room 300 121 North LaSalle Street Chicago, Illinois 60602

Re: An ordinance to use and maintain a portion of the public right-of-way for one (1) sign(s) for PNC BANK, adjacent to the premises known as 2100 W. Chicago Ave..

Dear Alderman Scott Waguespack:

The applicant referenced above has requested the use of the public right-of-way for a sign(s). An ordinance has been prepared by the Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection - Small Business Center -Public Way Use Unit for presentation to the City Council. Because this request was made for properties located in your ward, as approved by you as per the attached, I respectfully request that you introduce the attached ordinance at the next City Council meeting.

If you have any questions regarding this ordinance, please contact Anthony Bertuca at (312) 744-5506.

File #: O2015-2920, Version: 1	
Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection	